BIO-DYNAMIC RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Certification Fee Schedule
Current from December 2020
* prices subject to change without notice

Type of Speration

! Annual certimcation Fee

Additional Levy

Initial Application Fees

Please contact BDRi office for further details

__
Farmer with Processing

I
|§1210 (incl GST)

Levy of 0.2% of your gross sales of product listed on
your BDRI Certification Certificate.

$165 (incl GST) non-refundable

$550 (incl GST) for initial inspection fee (plus
travelling fee if applicable)

Accreditation fee $220 pro rata per trimester
(Please contact the office for details)

Cost of initial soil and/or tissue testing required to

satisfx the standard.
$165 (incl GST) non-refundable

Farmer '§1210 (incl GS?) Levy of 0.1% of your gross sales of produce listed on
your BDRI Certification Certificate capped at two million
dollars.
$550 (incl GST) for initial inspection fee (plus
travelling fee if applicable)
Accreditation fee $220 pro rata per trimester
(Please contact the office for details)
Cost of initial soil and/or tissue testing required to
— satisfy the standard.
Processor '.%1210 (incl GST) Levy of 0.2% of your gross sales of product listed on I%165 (incl GST) non-refundable
your BDRI Certification Certificate.
$550 (incl GST) for initial inspection fee (plus
travelling fee if applicable)
Accreditation fee $220 pro rata per trimester
(Please contact the office for details)
Cost of initial tissue testing required to satisfy the
standard.
. I .
Retailer: %1210 (incl GST) Nil I§165 (incl GST) non-refundable
$550 (incl GST) for initial inspection fee (plus
travelling fee if applicable)
Accreditation fee $220 pro rata per trimester
- !Please contact the office for details!
Wholesaler: I51210 (incl GST) If gross sales exceed five million dollars, a levy of 0.2% [$165 (incl GST) non-refundable
of your gross sales of products listed on your BDRI
Certification Certificate
$550 (incl GST) for initial inspection fee (plus
travelling fee if applicable)
Accreditation fee $220 pro rata per trimester
!Please contact the office for detailsz
165 (incl GST) non-refundable
Importer: $1210 (incl GST) Levy of 0.2% of the Wholesale value of imported $550 (incl GST) for initial inspection fee (plus
product. travelling fee)
Accreditation fee $220 pro rata per trimester
(Please contact the office for details)
-
Exporter:

I
F1210 (incl GST)

rExpoﬂ Documentation

e —T— I
165 (incl GST) *(Payable only if not certified fo
one of the above) 1




$550 (incl GST)pus travelling for initial inspection
*(Payable only if not certified for one of the
above)

Fee Schedule and Levy Detailed Below Accreditation fee $220 pro rata per trimester
(Please contact the office for details)

** Please call the office if you are unsure.



Export Documentaion Fee Schedule and Levy (For the issuing of Organic Produce Certificates):

* All Erices include GST

Export Product Value Levy Documentation Fee
_ I
$500 to less than $3000 Nil 55 (inclGST)
more than $3000 1% of export fob value* $55 pluslevy
I

*There is a maximum ceiling value of export levy payable per year of $5000. That is, no exporter will pay more
that $5000 per year in export levies regardless of the amount of product exported.

Certification Fee form v1.7, Dec 2020




	Sheet1

